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Log# TC-137382 
Propcny Index# 23- I 4-400-005 

D 1 
{'' C n. Jf.'.:.' -. 

I \ ~ ,.1 ~~ 2 IJ :. •• ~- j ,. 
..., ., I 'Lt.· 

JUN O 5 2017 

Erw1ronme11t~f p, t· 
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The Bureau of Water received a request on January 12. 2017 from Du!>tin Limkcmann for an Illinois EPA 
recommendation regarding the tax certification of water pollution control facilities pur-.uant to 35 Ill. Adm. 
Code I 25.204. We offer the following recommendation. 

The \\ atcr pollution control fm.:ilitics in this request im:lutlc the following: 

Limkemann Swine. LLC 
1795 East County Rd 400 
West Point. IL 62380 

Section 14. T3N. R7W of the 4111 PM in Hancock County 

The li\estm;k waste handling facilities consisting of one (I) concrete manun.! pit (approximately 100 ft. x 200 
ft. x IO h. ), the concrete slatted portion of the floor over the manure pit that capture anti contain wa'ite 
generated in the hams above. eight (8) (approximately 6 ft. x 6 fl. x 10 ft. each) pumpout pits to allow m.inure 
removal from the manure pit. and a perimeter drainage tile (approximately 2 in. x 4 in. x 800 fl.) located 
around the footing of the manure pit lo pre\'ent llotalion of the pit. The facility collects. transports anti stores 
livestock wac;te prior lo cropland application. 

The facility is further descrihed in the enclosed applications and supporting dm:uments. 

Based on the information included in this c;uhmillal. it is our engineering judgment that the ahove proposed 
facilities may he considered .. Pollution Control Facilities .. under 35 IAC I 25.200(a). \\ ith the primary purpose 
of eliminating. preventing. or reducing water pollution. or .is otherwise provided in this section, and therefore 
eligible for tax certilication from the Illinois Pollution Control Board. The Bureau of Water therefore 
recommend~ that the Board is'iue the requested tax certification for these facilities. 

If you have any questions regarding the ahove. please com.ict Wei Han at 217/782-0610. 

SAK:WH:Tax Cert Recommendation.docx 

cc: Tax Cert File 
4302 N. Main St., Rockford, IL 61103 (815!987-7760 
595 S. Stato,, Elgin, ll 60123 {847)608-3131 
2125 S. First St., Champa gn, ll 61820 [217)278.5800 
2009 Ma I St., Collinsville, ll 62234 1618)346,5 120 

9511 Hartlson St., Des Plalnes, IL 60016 (8.C7)294 .COOO 
5407 N. Unl• ersily St., Arbor 1 I 3, Peoria , ll 61614 (309 )693 ·5462 
2309 W. Main St,, Suite 1 16, Marlon, ll 62959 (618)993,7200 
100 W . Randolph, Suite JO.J OO, Chk ago, ll 6060 1 (312 )814 -6026 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 6/30/2017



Watershed Unit Tax Certification Review Sheet 

Project Name: Limkemann Swine, LLC 

Reviewer: WH 

lo5 number TC 13 7 332 

Applicant: Dustin Limkemann 
1795 E. Co. Rd . 400 
West Point. IL 62380 

Facility: Limkemann Swine, LLC 
1795 E. Co. Rd. 400 
West Point, IL 62380 

Legal Description: 
SE¼ of Section: 14 Twp: 3N R: 7W PM: 41

"' 

Date Control Devices installed: April 2016 

Wastes: Livestock waste is applied to cropland. 

Date: May 31, 2017 
Type: D Agchem 

(8) livestock 

Cont 1 , t Dustin Lim~.r>11111111 

1795 E Co. Rd. 400 
West Point, IL 62380 
Phone: 217-440-8355 

Property tndexlt: 23·14-400-005 

Parcel#: 

County: Hancock 

Signature: Dustin Limkemann 

Title: Owner 

/ 

I 

(8) 
D 
D 

Agrichemical rinsate and spillage is recycled through the facility and/or land applied. 
Other: ___________________________ _ 

Physical Description of Pollution Control Devices: 

The livestock waste handling facilities consist of one (1) concrete manure pits (approximately 100 ft. x 200 ft. x 10 ft.) and 

the concrete slatted portion of the floor over the manure pit that capture and contain waste generated in the barns above. 

The concrete manure pit has eight (8) (approximately 6 ft. x 6 ft. x 10 ft. each) pumpout pits to allow manure removal from 

the manure pit. A perimeter drainage tile (2 in. x 4 in. x 800 ft.) is located around the footing of the the manure pit to -prevent flotation of the pit. The facility collects, transports and stores livestock waste prior to cropland application. 

03/14/2017: Emailed Mr. Limkemann regarding dimensions of the pumpout pit and size of perimeter drainage pipe. 

03/16/2017: Received email from Mr. Limkemann. 

Pollution control facilities requested by the applicant: 

One (1) concrete manure pit (100 ft. x 200 ft. x 10 ft.): Section D of the applicat ion form, a schematic flow diagram 
attached to the application form. 

Concrete slatted floor: Section C of the application form, and a schematic flow diagram attached to the application 

form. 
Eight pumpout pits (6 ft. x 6 ft. x 10 ft.): Section C of the application form, a schematic flow diagram attached to the 
application form, and 03/16/2017 email from Mr. Limkemann . 

. Plastic perimeter drainage tile (2" x 4" x 800'): 03/16/2017 and 05/31/2016 email from Mr. Limkemann. 

The schematic flow diagram was provided in an attachment to the application form with narrative. Additional 
narrative for the pollution control process can be found in Section D of the appl ication form. 

Recommended Action: Issue tax certification. 
taxcen review sheet . 
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Durango, Roberto 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Han, Wei 
Thursday, June 29, 2017 3:56 PM 
Durango, Roberto 

Subject: FW: [External] Re: FW: Emailing: Limkemann Swine LLC (Tax Cert-Water).pdf 

Roberto, 

I hope the following response will answer the Board's question. 

Thanks, 

Wei Han 
Facility Evaluation Unit 
Bureau of W atcr 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 

Phone: 217-524-303+ 
Email: Wci.Han@ Illinois.gov 

From: Dustin Limkemann [mailto:limkl7@gmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2017 3:48 PM 
To: Han, Wei <Wei.Han@lllinois.gov> 

Let me know if you need anything else. 

r-~ 
I I H T1 
\~oi> -

lQO j_wo 
1' l-0 0 

I 
~~-------

Subject: [External] Re: FW: Emailing: Limkemann Swine LLC (Tax Cert-Water).pdf 

Yes that is simple. There are 8 pump outs connected to the building that the tile goes around. Each measures 6 
ft *6 ft. Each pump out would add 12 ft. 96ft total. 

Next it also goes around the office of the building. Which added about 100 ft more. 

On Thu, Jun 29, 2017 at 3:32 PM Han, Wei <Wei.Han@illinois.2ov> wrote: 

Mr. Limkemann, 

Please clarify the question in the following email from the Pollution Control Board. The best way to illustrate 
the difference between building perimeter and drainage tile length is using drawings. Thanks. 

Wei Han 
Facility Evaluation Unit 
Bureau of Water 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 

Phone: 217-524-3034 
Email: Wei.Han@lJlinois.gov 

-----Original Message----­
From: Durango, Roberto 
Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2017 3:05 PM 
To: Han, Wei <Wei.Han@Illinois.2ov> 

1 
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Han, Wei 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dustin Limkemann <limk17 @gmail.com> 
Wednesday, May 31, 2017 11 :22 AM 

· Han, Wei 
Re: !External) Re: TC-137382 Limkemann Swine 

()n \\ed. \l ay 3 1. 2tJl 7 .11 11 :20 ,-\\ I ll .m. \ \ e1 <\\t:1.i..t111~ illl111•h.'..!i1\...- \H\ll\!. 

Mr. Limkemann, 

Approximately 800 ft 

Please provide me the length of the perimeter dra inage tile at the manure pit for the tax certi fication purpose. 

Thanks. 

Wt:i 11.:in 

F.icilit,· Ernluation Unit 

Burt:au of Water 

!llin01s Em ironmcntal Protection Agency 

Phone: 217-52+-303+ 

Email: Wci.Han(q_ Ill inoi:; .go\' 

From: Dustin Limkemann [mailto:limkl 7@gmail.com1 

Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2017 5:24 PM 

To: Han, Wei <Wei.Han@lllinois.gov> 

Subject: [External] Re: TC-137382 Limkemann Swine 
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Han, Wei 

From: Han, Wei 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, May 31, 2017 1 i :20 AM 
'Dusttn Limkemann' 

Subject: RE: [External] Re: TC-137382 Limkemann Swine 

'·. l r. li 111kemann 

Please provide me the length of the perimeter drainage t ile at the manure pit for the tax certification purpose. 

Thanks. 

\\"ci I-Ian 

Facility E,·.:iluation Unit 

Bureau o f' \Vater 

Illinois Enviro nmental Protection .\ !!,cnn 

Phon1.•: 2 I 7 -52-+-303+ 

Etna.ii: \Vd .I-1.in(a, Illinois.gm 

From: Dustin Limkemann [mailto:1imk17@gmail.com) 
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2017 5:24 PM 
To: Han, Wei <Wei.Han@lllinois.gov> 
Subject: [External) Re: TC-137382 Limkemann Swine 

Mr. Han, 

The pumpout pits at my facility mea.<>ure 6 rt * 6ft':' IO ft. 

The formadrain that surrounds my pit measures 2 in * 4 in. 

If you need any other information don't hesit,llc to email or call. 

Thank you 

On Tue, Mar 14, 2017 at 4:21 PM Han, Wei <Wei.Han@illinoi~.!!O\ > wrote: 

Mr. Limkemann, 

Here is my contact information. Please provide the dimensions of pumpoul pit, and the size of perimeter 
drainage tile. Thanks. 

Wei Han 

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 

1 
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-rc-137 382. 
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION (PROPERTY TAX TREATMENT} 

POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY 
TI1is Agency is authorized lo request 1h1s 
in fom1ation under Illinois Revised Stlllucs, 1979, 
Chaplcr, 120, Scclion 502a-5. Disclosure nf this 
infonnation is vnlunlary. l-lowcver, failure to 
cornply could prevent your application From 
being processed or amid rcsull in denial of ynur 
application for certification. 

r ,~: t 1,1 

AIR O WATER 6d 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
P. 0. Box 19276, Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

FORAGEN 

I ~•f l t ,u U "-1,.J 

Sec. B Nature of Operations Conducted at the Above Location 

Sec.C 

t!) 
z 
a: (/) 
::, (/) 

t-w 
Uu 
<( 0 
11. a: 
~ Q. 

~ 

Sec.D 

IL 532-0222 

c)'i'VO 1-\eo..c'l l,\)l:..I\ lo C,ai~h i b,.rf\ 

Water Pollution Control Constructton Permit No. Date Issued 

NPDES PERMIT No. Date Issued 

Air Pollution Control Construction Permit No. Date Issued 

Air Pollution Control Operating Permit No. Date Issued 

Describe Unit Process 

too;.. 200 i O ,~ (0,11(,(de. ~;+ ' 
(01'1 c:.,~ \e.. 

Materials Used in Process 

~rl.J C.o ,1qe.h:., 

S\e.(.\ re.b"-r 

mc,.-1)()..(~ (c .. lb +nro~JV"\ 

.LJooo ?5J:. 

(e., /) torc.e a 
Describe PolluUon Abatement Control Facility 

(O{\<..H:. \ e. "?~ \- \00 l- Loo - d ', 'c)O 

'01kt"L\(t S~(lAL~(Q.- \,Q\ds \. ~ (V\I \L·o("\ 
W(>..':)\-e. ,·~ s+o<eu ~ (A~ \.o o/\e.. \]-eu.,r-

°' ~ ~ \ ~ c ~ "'\-s \u-. r '(Y"\ \0- w"\ J . 
APC 151 (Rev. &.'00) 

Ta.t Crmificari,mfor Po/lurum Col/Irv/ Facilities 
A1ge I o/2 

8100 

D-ttu 

Expiration Dale 

'o fi.tmi) 01.,\.f"S I 

5\a..\S Iv"\ ?d. 

f-o 
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UJ 
iz: ::, ,_ 
<( 
z 
C) 

iii 

Sec. G 

(/] 
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(1) Nature of Contaminants or Pollutants 
~u 1~ (H... VY'\ Ct vi f.lil( '--

Material Retained, Captured or Recovered 
Contaminant or Pollutant DESCRIPT~ON DISPOSAL OR USE 

:C:-.-11')\ "p vv'IC&vltA(l , ,_.. u +u.rerl 11 f"a C vii l... L: rh ·1, t.., r-
' \ 

(2) Point(s) of W a ste Water Discharqe 

Plans and Specifications Attached I Yes~ I NoO 

(3) Are contaminants (or residues) collected by the control facility? I Yes 8.. I NoO 

(4) Dale installation completed ~ - ~ ' t(o status or installation on date or a pplication [ nr1 n I,. ~ .... <.) 

(5) a. FAIR CASH VALUE IF CONSIDERED REAL PROPERTY: $ G,50,00-0 
b . NET SALVAGE VALUE IF CONSIDERED REAL PROPERTY: $ l.~O ooo 
c. PRODUCTIVE GROSS ANNUAL INCOME OF CONTROL FACILITY: $ I i')t) 000 
d. PRODUCTIVE NET ANNUAL INCOME OF CONTROL FACILITY: $ '-10 I 000 
e. PERCENTAGE CONTROL FACILITY BEARS TO WHOLE FACILITY VALUE; % (,,(. 

The following Information is submitted in accordance with the Illinois Property Tax Code, as amended, and to the best of my 
knowledge, is true and correct. The facilities claimed herein are "pollution control facilities" as defined in Section 11 -10 of the 
Illinois Property Tax Code. ~ 

n .mtAl\c~~~ 1l, (11-t)~' -·- - -SiQnature Title 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPILING ANO FILING APPLICATION 

General: Separate applications must be completed for each control facility claimed Do not mix types (water and air). Where both air and 
water operations are related, file two applications. If attachments are needed, record \hem consecutively on an mdex sheet. 

Sec. A Information refers to applicant as listed in the tax records and the person to be contacted for fUrthl?f details or for inspection of 
facilities. Deline facility location by street address or legal description. A plat map location is required for facilities located 
outside of municipal boundaries The propertv identification number is required. 

Sec. B Self-explanatory. Submit copies of all permits issued by focal pollution control agencies. (e.g. MSD Construction Permit) 

Sec.C Refers to manufacturing processes or materials on which pollution control facility Is used. 

Sec. D Narrative description of the pollution control facility, indicating that its primary purpose is to eliminate, prevent or reduce pollution. 
State the type of control facility. State permit number, date, and agency issuing permit. A narrative description and a process 
flow diagram describing the poftution cootrol facility. lndude a Hsting of each major piece of equipment included in the cra·med 
fair cash value for real property. Include an average analysis of the influent and emuent of the control facility staling the 
collection efficiencv. 

Sec. E List air contaminants, or water pollution substances released as effluents to the manufacturing processes. List also the fina 
disposal of any contaminants removed from the manufacturing processes. 
Item (1 )- Refers to pollutants and contaminants removed from the process by the pollution control facility. 
Item (2) - Refer.; to water pollution but can apply to water-carried wastes from atr pollution control faci iUes. Submit drawings, 
which clearly show (a) Point(s) of discharge to receiving stream, and (b) Sewers and process piping to and from the control 
facility 
Item (3) - If the collected contaminants are disposed of other than as wastes, state the disposition of the materials, and the value 
in dollars reclaimed by sale or reuse of the collecled substances. State the cost of recfamalton and related expense. 
Item (4) - State the date which the pollution control factlity was first placed in service and operated. If not. explain. 
Item (5) - This information is essential to the certification and assessment actions This accounling data must be completed to 
activate pro1ect review prior to certificalion by this Agency. 

Sec.F Self-explanatory. Signature must be a corporate authorized signature. 

Submit to: Attenlion. Attentton: 

fninois EPA Al Keffer Donald E. Sutton 
P.O. Box 19276 Pemtit Section Permit Secllon 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 Division or Water Pollution Conlrol Division of Air Pollution Conlrol 

~ m¥V"n--~ 7-1 fr.\ . ~ } - · t ., • ' ' ~ f 
~---· • ·,J -J 

l ,_ ,, 
JAN 1 2 2017 fox Ci:rrifiw tmn fiir Pollrrtim1 Ccmtml Falllllil.'S 

Pagc2of2 
8100 / ,., 
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EXCLUSIVE $500 SAVINGS FOR ILLINOIS FARM BUR[All'MEMBE~S 

Take advantage of this special $500 offer today by visiting 
www.fordspecialoffer.com/farmbureau/il 
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Aerial Map 

Hancotk, IL 

Pesl 
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Compairy. Limkemann Swine 

Addtes.5 1195 e co n1 400 

A(klress: ViJe.:sl point, ll 62380 

Pllone: (217) <114-0-8355 

MapCe111er 
40° 14' 49.46. ·91 ° 9• 48.65 

Produci (Sur:t!)ller) EPA ReJJ # A.I Rate 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

I I I 

011te Ordered. ! lta,W17 

IOV<li.ce Number: ~c=====·-=======l 
Cuslomer/Sub-

CGfltractot-
Addrass 

• l•t f I 

.:. c1 tr~~ 

Addre~-g 

Phone 

field rD 

Crop: 

I 

I 
r 

Mappecl Acres: 15.71 

. 

Actual Acres· ,-11-5-.7-1---------, 

Ai rport 

Head,ngOistance 

Fiold Notes: 

.. 
~ 

-.,-~· 

Unit Carrier Total Unil 

I ..... , I V 

V I V 

V I V 

I V I V 

REI: 0 Hours - Rainrast Time: Not Set - Prolective Clothing Required· 

Logs: I None 
Oale of 

v I Application: I Start 
I Time:I 

End I Time·I 
Acres 

!Applied:! 

Applicator: Temperature: I Oc1ear 0 Partly Cloudy Oc1oudy 

Applicator's ID: I Wind Speed: j Wind Direction I Desired Wind: I 
Logs: !None 

Dale of 
v I Applicalion: I Start 

Time:I 
End I Time I Acres 

!Applied:! 

Applicator: Temperature: I O c1ear 0 Partly Cloudy Oc1oudy 

Appficator's ID: I Wind Speed: I \Nind Direction I I Desired Wind: I 
Field t:o,den prov,dcd by F•rm Ser,,ce Agent'/ u or S/2 tr.?C08 So,I• d~I• prov,ded by ~m !n,ly er lllmors al C~ ami;.a,gr,.\Jrb ,lj,a 
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